
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 30, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

16-JAN-2025 15:09Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8662931

8770526

8839350

8845249

8853239

8856039

8860383

8860385

8860474

8862957

8867574

8868054

8868059

8879166

8880550

Case

POWER, KASSANDRA MARY

CHITATE, PAUL

PARANPREET SINGH, NONE

MCKAY, SUTTON WILLIAM

REEN, JAGDEEP SINGH

CAYEA, JEREMY RANDALL

ELKAOUL, WALID MOHAMED MOUSA

MCCALL-SANI, ROBYN

MACNEIL, ANDREW VINCENT

ALAUTYAT, AHMAD

GURPREET KAUR, NONE

GOUBKO, GREGORY MICHAEL

JABR, YAZAN AMER

WHITEWAY, AARON BLAKE

VALLIS, JEREMY

Name

965363-1

789806-2

998017-1

871910-4

1008341-1

583920-1

894777-2

347729-3

652582-12

1011024-1

1010045-1

939810-2

1014013-1

1012842-1

375405-3

Person

HPA 71

MVA 200(3)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 106B(1)(C)

MVA 114(B)

MVA 122(4)

HPMB 13

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 199(2)

MVA 149(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 30, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

16-JAN-2025 15:09Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8711897

8711898

8711899

8846267

8846417

8853322

8854993

8857621

8862262

8863354

8866021

8866022

8866109

8866216

8866372

8866373

8866614

8866720

8867627

8880689

8880690

Case

WILLIAMS, MARSHALL ANTHONY

WILLIAMS, MARSHALL ANTHONY

WILLIAMS, MARSHALL ANTHONY

DENG, JUNYUAN

OSMOND, KEVIN JOHN

HASSAN MOHAMED ADAM, HAIDAR

MASAD, ADAM

RINGKY, RABEYA GHANI

STARRATT, KAITLYN

ZELIOS, DIMITRIAS

ZELIOS, DIMITRIAS

ZELIOS, DIMITRIAS

JASHAN SINGH, JASHAN SINGH

AHMED, EMAD SAYED

ROCKWELL, ETHAN DUNCAN

ROCKWELL, ETHAN DUNCAN

SHAKHZODOVA, MUNAVVAR

BOWDEN, SHAQUEAN JAMES

MOR, SUMIT

DIGGS, GLENN ALFRED

DIGGS, GLENN ALFRED

Name

498349-5

498349-5

498349-5

961806-1

218155-2

1010543-1

985502-1

1011015-1

925198-1

314903-3

314903-3

314903-3

1011591-1

1012530-2

1009880-1

1009880-1

1012070-1

761757-10

1011888-1

1013502-1

1013502-1

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 287(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 171B(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 64

MVA 78(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 103(3)

LCA 78(3A)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Jan30
	HFX_NC_Jan302

