16-JAN-2025 15:09

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For January 30, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Δ	ח	Ш	1	Г

							Case
Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Age Mnths
8662931	POWER, KASSANDRA MARY	965363-1	HPA 71		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8770526	CHITATE, PAUL	789806-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8839350	PARANPREET SINGH, NONE	998017-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8845249	MCKAY, SUTTON WILLIAM	871910-4	MVA 106B(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8853239	REEN, JAGDEEP SINGH	1008341-1	MVA 114(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8856039	CAYEA, JEREMY RANDALL	583920-1	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8860383	ELKAOUL, WALID MOHAMED MOUSA	894777-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8860385	MCCALL-SANI, ROBYN	347729-3	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8860474	MACNEIL, ANDREW VINCENT	652582-12	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862957	ALAUTYAT, AHMAD	1011024-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8867574	GURPREET KAUR, NONE	1010045-1	MVA 199(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8868054	GOUBKO, GREGORY MICHAEL	939810-2	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8868059	JABR, YAZAN AMER	1014013-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8879166	WHITEWAY, AARON BLAKE	1012842-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8880550	VALLIS, JEREMY	375405-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For January 30, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8711897	WILLIAMS, MARSHALL ANTHONY	498349-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8711898	WILLIAMS, MARSHALL ANTHONY	498349-5	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8711899	WILLIAMS, MARSHALL ANTHONY	498349-5	MVA 287(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8846267	DENG, JUNYUAN	961806-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8846417	OSMOND, KEVIN JOHN	218155-2	MVA 171B(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8853322	HASSAN MOHAMED ADAM, HAIDAR	1010543-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8854993	MASAD, ADAM	985502-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8857621	RINGKY, RABEYA GHANI	1011015-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862262	STARRATT, KAITLYN	925198-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8863354	ZELIOS, DIMITRIAS	314903-3	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8866021	ZELIOS, DIMITRIAS	314903-3	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8866022	ZELIOS, DIMITRIAS	314903-3	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8866109	JASHAN SINGH, JASHAN SINGH	1011591-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8866216	AHMED, EMAD SAYED	1012530-2	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8866372	ROCKWELL, ETHAN DUNCAN	1009880-1	LCA 78(3A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8866373	ROCKWELL, ETHAN DUNCAN	1009880-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8866614	SHAKHZODOVA, MUNAVVAR	1012070-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8866720	BOWDEN, SHAQUEAN JAMES	761757-10	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	-	
8867627	MOR, SUMIT	1011888-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8880689	DIGGS, GLENN ALFRED	1013502-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8880690	DIGGS, GLENN ALFRED	1013502-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	